

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 8496/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/1999 in CMWP 13391/91
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MITHLESH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF REVENUE, U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A.No.1 - Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 15/12/2000 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. DD. Thakur, Sr.Adv.
Mr. BD. Agarwal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Mr. NS. Gahlot, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice on the condonation of delay application as well as on the Special Leave Petition returnable in four weeks. Notice is limited to the question as to what is the alternative remedy referred to by the High Court in the impugned order, as the learned counsel for the petitioner submits that there is no alternative remedy available.

.SP1

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master